
C. p. VAN" SCHAACK & CO., 708, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny St., Importers and Jobbers.

Simonton C. E., conductor N. B. and Mission R. R.,
dwl 7.37 Howard

SIMONTON J. W. ^S'. F. Bulletin Co.i, res NewYork
Simonton Nathan M., carpenter, dwl 29 Lafayette
Simpson , stevedore witti Menzies, Lowry <&

Lingham
Simpson Alexander, carpenter, dwl 2o() Brannan
SlxMPsON A. xM. & Bro. (and liobcrt W. tiimpson),

lumber and agency Coos Bay and Columbia Kiver
Packets, ollice 44 Market, yards Howard and
Beale St. wharves

Simpson Asa M. (A. Simpson & BroJ. dwl 574 Fol
Simpson Charles, express wagon, 47 Clay, dwl S\V cor

Davis and Sacramento
Simpson Charles, special policeman, dwl 4 Eddy PI
Simpson Clans, seaman, dwl North German Hotel,

3U Jackson
Simpson Clement S., master mariner, dwl 51) Tehama
Simpson C. S., captain bark Whistler, office with A.

M. Simpson it Bro.
Simpson Cvrus H., carpenter California Mills, dwl

100 Tehama
Simpson Bavid, plumber and gnsfitter with McNally

ifc Hawkins, dwl 1043 Folsom
Simpson Edvvard, laborer, dwl N s Twentieth bet

Valencia and Uuerrero
Simpson (ieorge, express wagon, NE cor Front and

Clay, dwl E s Harrison bet Twenty-second and
Twenty-third

Simpson (ieorge, liquor saloon, dwl 128 Ninth
Simpson Henry, draftsman with J. P. Gaynor, dwl

tiol Howard
Simpson H. M., express wagon, SW cor Third and

Folsom
Simpson James, physician, office 33 Kearny, dwl 814

Sutter
Simpson James, seaman, dwl 422 Drumm
Simpson James H., carpenter, dwl 180 Perry
Simpson James \\\, cabinetmaker, NE cor Fifth and

Natoma, dwl 22J Mason
Simpson Jane (widow), nurse, dwl 361 Clementina
Simpson J. H., clerk, dwl Occidental Hotel
Simpson John, carpenter with Bryant & Strahan,

dwl 017 Mission
Simpson John, captain schooner Carrolita, office 303

East, dwl 713 VallL'jo
Simpson John, engineer with Menzies, Lowry &

Bingham, dwl 421 Greenwich, rear
Simpson John H., clerk U. S. Army Headquarters,

10) Stockton, dwl 111 Freelon
Simpson John H., compositor Evening Bulletin, dwl

E s Har bet Twenty-second and Twenty-third
Simpson L., carpenter, dwl 5 Spring
Simpson L. L)., cashiei with W. T. Coleman & Co.,

dwl 02!J Clay
Simpson M. D. L. Lieut.-Col. U. S. A., chief com-

missary subsistence Military Division Pacidc,
office 105 Stockton, dwl 324 Turk

Simpson Peter G., hatter with J. C. MeussdorfFer,
dwl 1213 Leavenworth

Simpson Richard VV. (Feld'tnami, Simpson &Co.J,
dwl 10 Downey

Simpson Ro*^ert W. (A. M. Simpson & BroJ , dwl 574
Folsom

Simpson Thomas, grainor, dwl 143^ Harriet
Simpson Thomas B., searcher records with C. V. Gil-

lespie, dwl 1425 Hyde
Simpson Thomas F., painter, dwl 1415 Pacific
Simpson \\ illiam, bathman, dwl 1014 Montgomery
Simpson William, blacksmith PaciKc iron Works,

dwl E s Miss bet Twenty-first and Twenty-second
Simpson W illiam, carriage driver with J . <k R. Smith,

dwl 34u Brannan
SliMPSON WILLIAM, druggist 609 Davis, res Ala-

meda
Simpson William, engineer, dwl 314 Sixth
Simpson William, gatekeeper City and County Hos-

pital, dwl W's i'ork bet Twenty-fourth and Twen-
ty-tilth

Simpson William, longshoreman, dwl 35 Alta PI
Simpfon William, plasterer, dwl lo08 Mason, rear
Simpson. See Simson
Simpton Charles J., molder, dwl 225 Ritch
Simpton Frank P., planer with B. <fe J. S. Doe, dwl

274 Clementina
Simpton George \\'., conductor N. B. and Mission R.

R., dwl 274 Clementina
Simpton (ieorgiana, furnished rooms, 1319 Sansom
Sims Albert, captain schooner Arab, Market St

Wharf

Sims Gustavus, hairdresser Washington Baths, dwl
llij Leidosdortf

Sims H., laborer Bay Sugar Refinery, dwl 131S1 San
SiMS JOHN R., manufacturer iron doors and shut-

ters, S s Oregon bet Front and Davis, and super-
visor Fifth Ward, dwl Russ House

Sims Mary G. (widow), dwl 344>^ Seventh
Siuis Nellie M. (widow), dressm'aker, 211 Second
Sims. See Simms
Simson Abraham, clerk, dwl 115 William
Simson Colin, compositor with Spaulding & Barto,

dwl 008 Ellis
Simson Robert, attorney at law, office 803 Montgom-

ery, res Oakland
Sin Quong Loong (.Chinese), slipper factory, 617 Dup
Sinar Gustav, tinner with Morris Dobrzensky, dwl

oil Mission
Sinclair Archibald, barkeeper 115 Liedesdorff
Sinclair Archibald, seaman, dwl 2ti Steuart
Sinclair Charles 11., first officer stm Ajax Oregon S.

S. Co., dwl 557 Minna '

Sinclair Colin R., porter, dwl 824 Union
Sinclair Frank, laborer, dwl 263 Third
Sinclair Hugh, watchman Occidental Hotel
Sinclair J.,coalpasser stm Oridamme Oregon S.S. Co.
Sinclair James, housecleaner, dwl 422 Sutter
Sinclair John, carpenter, dwl SE cor Eureka and

Twenty-tirst
Sinclair John A., drayman, 119 Clay, dwl -363 Minna
Sinclair Louisa Mrs., laundress, awl 615 Bdwy, roar
Sinclair Samuel Jt ., real-estate agent, office 432 Mont-

gomery room 5, d^vl SE cor Pine and Jones
Sinclair. See St. Clair
Sincock Henry (Sincock & Tremhath) , Avil NE cor

Montgomery and Pacific
SINCOCK & TKExMLtATH (Henry Sincock and

John TrembathJ , proprietors New Wisconsin Ho-
tel, NEcor Montgomery and Pacific

Sindel Jacob (Jacob Slndcl & CoJ, dwl 23 Rondel PI
Sindel J aeob & Co. (Michard Gaataerl , blacksmiths,

424 Paciuc
Sinechal Paul, wine bottler, dwl 1028 Dupont
Sing Chong & Co. (Chinese), merchants, 823 Dupont
Sing Sam (Chinese), cigarma er, 535 Pacific
^ing U o (Chinese), provisions, 639 Jackson
Sing Yek iChinese), groceries, 722 Jackson
Sing Youn ii, Co. (Chinese), ci^ar manufacturers, 914

Kearny
Sing Yuen (Chinese), tinsmith, 1018 Dupont
Singenfetsen Joseph, shoemaker, dwl E s Fillmore

bet Pine and California
Singer Alfred, teacher music, dwl 1040K Mission
Singer manufacturing CO. (sewing ma-

chines), Robert H. Yates agent, office 105 Kearny
Singler Otto, machinist, dwl 23« Sutter
Singleton Charles J., cabinetmaker with John T.

Baum, dwl 607 Stockton
Singleton Daniel, blacksmith, dwl 421 Clementina
Singleton M. A., telegraph operator, dwl 42-: Sutter
Siniti Lazaro, laborer, dwl Garibaldi Hotel
Sinner William, driver City R. R., dwl Railroad

House
Sinnott Henry, groceries and liquors, SW cor Minna

and Julia
Sinnott Michael, collarmaker with J. C. Johnson &

Co., dwl 421 Bryant
Sinon Thomas, carpenter, dwl 2015 Hyde
Sinon Timotny, carpenter, dwl 2015 Hyde
Sinon William, builder, dwl 2015 Hyde
Sinott John, laborer with J. F. Haycock & Co., dwl

1011 Battery, rear
Sinsheimer Simon, crockery, toys, etc., 722 Market,

awl 8 O'Farrell
SINTON RICHARD H., mining and real-estate

agent, office ^SO Cal, dwl Cosmopolitan Hotel
Sinxvack M.. clerk with Christoffel Rutervich, 1703

Polk
Sire George, merchant, dwl 1006 Clay
Sirminital Jilario, cook with E. Reges
Siskron Charles, shipcarpenter. dwl .502 First
Sisson Albert W. (Sisson, Wallace <& Co.y, dwl 595

Ellis
SISSON, WALLACE & CO. (A. W. Sisson, William

H. Wallace, and Clark W. CrockerJ, general
merchandise, office 226 California

Sisterna Philip, expressman, dwl l;i Lafayette PI
Sisterna Rosario, shoemaker, 306 Green
Sisters Notre Dame Academy, S s Dolores bet Six-

teenth and Seventeenth
Sitmatho Theodore, musician, dwl 701 Broadway

PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY circvaates throughout the Pacific Coast.


